

2025 CUSTOMER AGREEMENT & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

(Customer Name)	(Street Address)	(City)	, <u>TX</u> ,	(Zip Code)	, and _	(Best Daytime Phone Number)
(·			(Zip code)	, and	(=
(Energy Efficiency Service Provider)	(Street Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)	and,	(Phone number)
(Subcontractor)	(Street Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)	, and _	(Phone number)
					~~ ~	
nergy Efficiency Service Provider ('AEP Texas"):	"EESP") is participating in	one of the following St	andard Offer	Programs ("	SOP") d	eveloped by AEP Texas In
theck One: Hard-to-Reach SC	P	Residential SOP	AEP Texas	ESI ID Num	ber:	
ESP and Customer agree as follow	ws:					
. EESP agrees to install and Custom		of energy efficiency im	provements th	at will produc	ce energy	savings and/or peak deman
savings that are qualified for the S EESP warrants that it will install a		ements in a good and w	orkman-like n	nanner consi	stent wit	h the prevailing standards fo
energy efficiency improvement in						
health effects associated with the						
. Customer shall have the right to c						
of this Agreement. Customer may and states Customer's intention to		liation by providing Ef	ESP any writte	n statement	tnat is s	igned and dated by Custome
. Customer acknowledges that EE		for the energy and pea	ak demand sav	ings derived	l from C	ustomer's energy efficienc
improvements and that such incen						1.1 6.1
Customer has received a written a total Customer payments, the tot						
agreement may be sold.	ar expected interest charge	u, an possible penaltic	s for non-pay	iliciit, aliu w	mether (sustomer's mistamment sale
. Customer acknowledges that any						
operation or maintenance of the e						
or in accepting the installed equipolation capability, safety or reliability of						
acknowledges that AEP Texas ma						
for the selection of EESP.						
The EESP must measure and/or re					alled ene	rgy efficiency improvement
 EESP will maintain, or will ensure Customer acknowledges that EES 					rby AFI	Tayas and that FFSD is no
authorized to make representation Customer Agreement and that EE	ns or incur obligations on be	half of AEP Texas. Co	ustomer furthe	er acknowled		
0. In the event of non-performance l	by EESP or the subcontractor	or, Customer may make	a complaint t	o the Office		
Utility Commission of Texas (PU General's Consumer Protection H	Intline at 1-800-621-0508.	•			35-2988)	, or the Office of the Attorne
 Customer has received a written d No EESP, manufacturer, or other 					or requi	re you, the Customer, to giv
up your rights under consumer pr						
3. Customer agrees to provide AEP	Texas with access to Custo	omer's utility bills, proj	ject document	ation, contra	actor inv	oices, and technical and cos
information directly related to the			consumption d	ata may be d	isclosed	to the statewide Evaluation
Measurement and Verification ("I 4. Customer acknowledges AEP Te			t arica betwee	n Customer	and FF	SP: however Customer ma
register a complaint against EESP						
5. If a subcontractor is used, EESP s	hall provide Customer an ".	All Bills Paid" affidavit	t guaranteeing	that no mec	hanic's c	or materialmen's liens will b
placed on Customer's property re		f energy efficiency me	asures pursuan	t to this Ag	reement	. If a subcontractor is used
subcontractor must sign where inc 6. EESP will provide a complaint pr		trace parformanca issua	s by the FFSD	orsubcontr	actor	
7. Customer agrees, upon three (3) d						PUCT with full and complet
access to Customer's property for	any purpose related to the S	SOP. The right of acce				
and, unless otherwise agreed, mus Customer affirms that the HVAC) was/wara fum	ational at th	a tima a	f the assessment and the SO
aided in the decision to replace th		ement through the SOI	was/were run	ccional at th	c time 0	the assessment and the SOI
EESP: ►	(Signature) & (Date)	Subc	ontractor:	•		

Customer:
(Signature - Customer or Authorized Representative) & (Date)